THE LAMBERT CUP (GENERAL PRINT SECTION - formally BEGINNERS)

Presented to the club by Arthur F. Lambert and initially awarded to the winner of the ‘Beginners Print Competition’ for home
processed work.

The three tier print competition of Beginner, Intermediate and Advanced levels was changed to a two tier system of General and
Advanced levels in 1999/2000. This trophy is now awarded to the winner of the ‘General Print Section’, for home or trade processed

work.

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

H E W Lucas

G W Howell

D R Logan

G Gough

D Leftwich
Maurice Tuffin
Tony Sweet

R Short

Bob Scarlett

D E Clarke

F Wiggs

T Gould / Felix Essaye
E Hodges

R Thomas

G Lonsdale

R Harris

A A Miles

A W Hawkins
E Brookman / J Stansfield
Eric Rawlins
Bill Whipps

E Hutchinson
A Batchelor

R Stevenson

T Wright

J Green

R K Jermy

N Barker
Michael Gains
Marion Rapier
Gerald Ring
Helen Friggens
Gordon Fisher
Ron Maton
Ivor Howard
Mike Coleman

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Mervin Archer
Alan Hollis

Jack Fordham

L Finch

Des Clarke / John Jeffrey
Ron Degiorgio
Vic Andrews
Marilyn Steward
Barbara Clark
Barbara Clark
Antony Pope
Alan Hollis

Mike Steward
Becky Barrett
Mike Steward
David Jackson
Peter Hunt
Maggie Hughes
Tony Hale

Justin Thompson
Rose Graham
David Waller
Jenny Burden
Jenny Burden
Derek Webster
Roland Bermel
Elaine Rees

Phil Dockerill
Linda Binstead
John Morison
Not Awarded (Covid-19)
Not Awarded (Covid-19)
Hatim Bharmal



THE KAYS CUP (ADVANCED PRINT SECTION)
Presented to the Club by local professional photographer Leslie Kay. This trophy is awarded for home or trade print images.

1956 Joan Wilkinson ARPS 1991 John Gravett ARPS / Marion Rapier ARPS
1957 P Hodgkinson 1992 Alan Bullock

1958 P Hodgkinson ARPS 1993 Malcolm Rapier ARPS

1959 G W Howell 1994 Marion Rapier ARPS

1960 D R Logan 1995 Alan Bullock

1961 Joan Wilkinson ARPS 1996 Chris Demetriou LRPS

1962 Jim Valle 1997 Alan Bullock LRPS

1963 Jim Valle 1998 Chris Demetriou LRPS

1964 Maurice Tuffin 1999 Chris Demetriou LRPS

1965 Jim Valle 2000 Chris Demetriou LRPS

1966 Maurice Tuffin / Bob Scarlett 2001 Alan Bullock LRPS

1967 R A Wiggins 2002 Marilyn Steward LRPS

1968 Felix Essaye 2003 Marilyn Steward LRPS

1969 John Boxall 2004 Alan Bullock LRPS

1970 Felix Essaye 2005 Marilyn Steward ARPS CPAGB

1971 Bob Scarlett 2006 Marion Rapier ARPS

1972 Felix Essaye / C Gibson 2007 Malcolm Rapier ARPS

1973 L Miller 2008 Marion Rapier ARPS

1974 D Batchelor 2009 Malcolm Rapier ARPS

1975 Margaret Turner 2010 Marion Rapier ARPS

1976 Margaret Turner 2011 Chris Demetriou

1977 Bob Scarlett 2012 Chris Demetriou

1978 H J Hornsby 2013 Barbara Clark

1979 Bob Scarlett 2014 Andrew Ridley

1980 Margaret Turner 2015 Malcolm Rapier ARPS AFIAP CPAGB BPE3*
1981 Margaret Turner 2016 Andrew Ridley LRPS

1982 Margaret Turner 2017 Malcolm Rapier ARPS EFIAP CPAGB BPE4*
1983 Bob Scarlett 2018 Sue Webster

1984 Bob Scarlett 2019 Sue Webster

1985 John Gravett 2020 Marion Rapier ARPS DPAGB BPE5* EFIAP/g
1986 Bob Scarlett 2021 Not Awarded (Covid-19)

1987 Bob Scarlett LRPS 2022 Not Awarded (Covid-19)

1988 Michael Gains 2023 Malcolm Rapier ARPS DPAGB BPE5* EFIAF/g
1989 Derek Friggens ARPS

1990 Malcolm Rapier ARPS



THE LEFTWICH CUP (PRINT THEME COMPETITION)
Presented to the club by D Leftwich and initially awarded to the winner of the ‘Applied Print Section'.
From 1999/2000 this trophy has been presented to the winner of the 'Print Theme Competition'.

1960 P Hodgkinson 1993 John Gravett ARPS

1961 P Hodgkinson 1994 John Gravett ARPS

1962 Jim Valle 1995 John Gravett ARPS

1963 Jim Valle 1996 Chris Demetriou LRPS

1964 Jim Valle 1997 Chris Demetriou LRPS

1965 Jim Valle 1998 Chris Demetriou LRPS

1966 F Wiggs / Bob Scarlett 1999 Chris Demetriou LRPS

1967 F Wiggs 2000 Chris Demetriou LRPS

1968 E W Roe 2001 Marilyn Steward LRPS

1969 John Boxall 2002 Marilyn Steward LRPS

1970 John Boxall 2003 Marilyn Steward LRPS

1971 Bob Scarlett 2004 Marilyn Steward LRPS CPAGB

1972 A A Miles 2005 Nick Clark

1973 Bob Scarlett 2006 Marilyn Steward ARPS DPAGB

1974 Harry Spence 2007 Marion Rapier ARPS

1975 Harry Spence 2008 Malcolm Rapier ARPS

1976 Harry Spence 2009 Maggie Hughes

1977 Bob Scarlett 2010 Nick Clark

1978 H J Hornsby 2011 David Greenshields

1979 Bob Scarlett 2012 Malcolm Rapier ARPS

1980 D Phillimore 2013 Marion Rapier ARPS CPAGB

1981 Clive Catlin 2014 Andrew Ridley

1982 Harry Spence 2015 Marion Rapier ARPS CPAGB BPE2* AFIAP
1983 Bob Scarlett 2016 Malcolm Rapier ARPS CPAGB BPE3* EFIAP
1984 John Gravett 2017 Marion Rapier ARPS CPAGB BPE3* EFIAP
1985 John Gravett 2018 Roland Bermel

1986 John Gravett LRPS 2019 Marilyn Steward ARPS DPAGB BPE4* EFIAP/b
1987 John Gravett LRPS 2020 Sue Webster

1988 John Gravett ARPS 2021 Not Awarded (Covid-19)

1989 John Gravett ARPS 2022 Not Awarded (Covid-19)

1990 Tony Scialo 2023 Marion Rapier ARPS DPAGB BPES* EFIAF/g

1991 John Gravett ARPS
1992 John Gravett ARPS



THE RAPIER TROPHY (LANDSCAPE PRINT COMPETITION)
Presented to the club by Malcolm and Marion Rapier as a replacement for an earlier trophy.
Awarded to the best landscape print, on the night, in a special competition.

1980 Harry Spence

1981 J Green 2002 Marion Rapier ARPS
1982 Margaret Turner 2003 Marlilyn Steward LRPS
1983 Marion Rapier 2004 Marlilyn Steward LRPS CPAGB
1984 Michael Gains 2005 Marion Rapier ARPS
1985 John Gravett 2006 Chris Demetriou LRPS
1986 John Gravett LRPS 2007 Malcolm Rapier ARPS
1987 Gail Gravett 2008 Marion Rapier ARPS
1988 Bob Scarlett ARPS 2009 Chris Demetriou
1989 Bob Scarlett ARPS 2010 Chris Demetriou
1990 Malcolm Rapier ARPS 2011 Chris Demetriou
1991 Charles Adams 2012 Chris Demetriou
1992 Not Awarded 2013 Malcolm Rapier ARPS CPAGB
1993 Ivor Howard LRPS 2014 Chris Demetriou
1994 Not Awarded 2015 Chris Demetriou
1995 Not Awarded 2016 Chris Demetriou
1996 John Gravett ARPS 2017 Antonio Scialo
1997 Malcolm Rapier ARPS 2018 Chris Demetriou
1998 Chris Demetriou LRPS 2019 Marilyn Steward ARPS DPAGB BPE4* EFIAP/b
1999 Chris Demetriou LRPS 2020 Not Awarded (Covid-19)
2000 Marlilyn Steward LRPS 2021 Not Awarded (Covid-19)
2001 Marlilyn Steward LRPS 2022 Not Awarded (Covid-19)
2023 Marilyn Steward ARPS DPAGB BPE4* EFIAP/b

THE GRAVETT TROPHY (PRINTER OF THE YEAR)

Presented to the club by John Gravett ARPS and Gail Gravett LRPS who were former members and now own Lakeland Photographic
Holidays.

Awarded to the author who achieves the highest combined score, from three home processed prints, in a special competition.

1998 Alan Bullock LRPS 2011 Malcolm Rapier ARPS

1999 Chris Demetriou LRPS 2012 Andrew Ridley

2000 Nick Clark 2013 Malcolm Rapier ARPS CPAGB

2001 Marion Rapier ARPS 2014 David Jackson

2002 Marilyn Steward LRPS 2015 Malcolm Rapier ARPS, AFIAP, CPAGB, BPE3*
2003 Marilyn Steward LRPS 2016 Andrew Ridley LRPS

2004 Marion Rapier ARPS 2017 Malcolm Rapier ARPS AFIAP CPAGB BPE4*
2005 Marion Rapier ARPS 2018 Sue Webster

2006 Marion Rapier ARPS 2019 Sue Webster

2007 Nick Clark 2020 Marion Rapier ARPS DPAGB BPE5* EFIAP/g
2008 David Jackson 2021 Not Awarded (Covid-19)

2009 Tony Hale 2022 Not Awarded (Covid-19)

2010 Barbara Clark 2023 Tony Scialo



THE LOGAN CUP (OPEN DIGITAL PROJECTED IMAGE COMPETITION)
Presented to the club by G Logan and originally awarded to the winner of the ‘Open Transparency Competition’.
From 2010/2011 this has been awarded to the winner of the 'Open Digital Projected Image Competition'.

1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

Ernie Bellworthy
Joan Wilkinson ARPS
Maurice Tuffin

Bob Scarlett
Maurice Tuffin

A Hodgson

Maurice Tuffin / Bob Scarlett

J O'Donnell
J O'Donnell
Felix Essaye
Bob Scarlett

Joan Wilkinson ARPS / C Gibson

Derek Friggens

V Watson

D A Harrison / Bob Scarlett
Margaret Turner

J Platt

Earnie Bellworthy

D A Harrison

Olive Merlini

Felix Essaye

Ron Maton

Ron Maton

John Gravett / Ron Maton
John Gravett

Ron Maton

John Gravett LRPS
Malcolm Rapier LRPS
Marion Rapier ARPS
Marion Rapier ARPS
John Gravett ARPS
Malcolm Rapier ARPS
Malcolm Rapier ARPS

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

John Gravett ARPS

Malcolm Rapier ARPS

Paul Sheard

Marion Rapier ARPS

Ron Degiorgio

Paul Sheard

Chris Demetriou LRPS

Chris Demetriou LRPS

Marilyn Steward LRPS

Barbara Clark

Marilyn Steward LRPS

Becky Barrett

Marilyn Steward ARPS CPAGB

Marilyn Steward ARPS DPAGB

Marion Rapier ARPS

Malcolm Rapier ARPS

Chris Demetriou

Malcolm Rapier ARPS

Marion Rapier ARPS

Tony Hale

Chris Demetriou

Sue Collins

Barbara Clark

Malcolm Rapier ARPS CPAGB BPE3* EFIAP
Sue Collins

Malcolm Rapier ARPS CPAGB BPE4* EFIAP/b
Derek Webster

Malcolm Rapier ARPS CPAGB BPE5* EFIAP/g
Sue Webster

Sue Webster

Marion Rapier ARPS DPAGB BPE5* EFIAF/g



THE VALLE TROPHY (THEME DIGITAL IMAGE COMPETITION)

Presented to the club by James Valle and initially awarded to the winner of the ‘Ladies Transparency Competition’.

1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

Joan Wilkinson ARPS
Pat Smith

Joan Wilkinson ARPS
Joan Wilkinson ARPS
Joan Wilkinson ARPS
Margaret Turner
Joan Wilkinson ARPS
Joan Wilkinson ARPS
Joan Wilkinson ARPS
Pat Smith

Helen Friggens

Olive Merlini
Marion Rapier

Pat Smith

Gail Gravett

Edith Woodard
Marion Rapier LRPS
Pat Smith

Marion Rapier ARPS
Gail Gravett

Linda Woodroffe
Marion Rapier ARPS
Gail Gravett LRPS
Marion Rapier ARPS
Pat Smith

Gail Gravett LRPS
Pat Smith

Pat Smith

Pat Smith

Barbara Clark

Chris Demetriou

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Chris Demetriou

Barbara Clark

Gordon Fisher

Marilyn Steward LRPS CPAGB
Marilyn Steward ARPS CPAGB
Marion Rapier ARPS

Barbara Clark

Barbara Clark

Barbara Clark

Marion Rapier ARPS

Malcolm Rapier ARPS

Marion Rapier ARPS

Andrew Ridley

Andrew Ridley

Andrew Ridley

Barbara Clark

Malcolm Rapier ARPS CPAGB BPE4* EFIAP
Andrew Ridley LRPS

Alan Harrison

Sue Webster

Sue Webster

Andrew Ridley LRPS

Clive Bevan



THE SILVERTRONIC TROPHY (NATURAL HISTORY DIGITAL IMAGE COMPETITION)
Presented to the club by members John Boxall and Harry Spence, formally Directors of Silvertronic Ltd.

1987 Derek Friggens 2006 Martin Allen

1988 Pat Smith 2007 Chris Demetriou
1989 Helen Friggens LRPS 2008 Chris Demetriou
1990 Derek Friggens ARPS 2009 Chris Demetriou
1991 Derek Friggens ARPS 2010 Nick Clark

1992 David Lewis 2011 David Jackson

1993 Douglas Dickens 2012 David Jackson

1994 John Thurlbourn 2013 John Boxall

1995 John Gravett ARPS 2014 Sue Collins

1996 John Gravett ARPS 2015 Peter Chester ARPS
1997 Peter Hunt 2016 Peter Chester ARPS
1998 Ron Degiorgio 2017 Sue Collins

1999 Marilyn Steward 2018 Hatim Bharmal
2000 Chris Demetriou LRPS 2019 Sue Webster

2001 Chris Demetriou LRPS 2020 Sue Webster

2002 Marilyn Steward LRPS 2021 Sue Webster

2003 Nick Clark 2022 Sue Webster

2004 Marilyn Steward LRPS CPAGB 2023 Steve Knox

2005 Chris Demetriou LRPS



THE BESSER CUP (DIGITAL IMAGE OF THE YEAR COMPETITION)
Presented by George Besser. Initially awarded to the author of a single transparency image considered by a judge to be the best on

1968 B Shirley 2001 Chris Demetriou LRPS

1969 J O'Donnell 2002 Peter Hunt

1970 John Boxall 2003 lan Mitchell LRPS

1971 Bob Scarlett 2004 Marilyn Steward ARPS CPAGB

1972 Joan Wilkinson ARPS / Bill Whipps 2005 Marilyn Steward ARPS CPAGB

1973 B Watson 2006 Derek Friggens ARPS

1974 J W Platt 2007 Chris Demetriou

1975 J W Platt 2008 Gordon Fisher

1976 J W Platt 2009 Malcolm Rapier ARPS

1977 Ron Maton 2010 Jenny Burden

1978 J W Platt 2011 Andrew Ridley

1979 J W Platt 2012 Andrew Ridley

1980 Olive Merlini 2013 Marion Rapier ARPS CPAGB

1981 Ron Maton 2014 Nick Clark

1982 Ron Maton 2015 Marion Rapier ARPS CPAGB BPE2* AFIAP
1983 Michael Stavri 2016 Andrew Ridley LRPS

1984 John Gravett 2017 Andrew Ridley LRPS

1985 Wendy Gains 2018 Phil Dockerill

1986 John Woodard 2019 Malcolm Rapier ARPS CPAGB BPE4* EFIAP/s
1987 Gail Gravett 2020 Malcolm Rapier ARPS DPAGB BPE5* EFIAP/g
1988 Malcolm Rapier ARPS 2021 Sue Webster

1989 Gerald Ring 2022 Marilyn Steward ARPS DPAGB BPE4* EFIAP/b
1990 John Gravett ARPS 2023 Malcolm Rapier ARPS DPAGB BPE5* EFIAP/g

1991 Olive Merlini

1992 Alan Bullock

1993 Gail Gravett LRPS
1994 Gail Gravett LRPS
1995 Paul Sheard

1996 John Gravett ARPS
1997 David Jackson

1998 Paul Sheard

1999 Chris Demetriou LRPS
2000 Vic Hollins



THE BELLWORTHY TROPHY (BEST ALL ROUNDER)
Presented by Ernie Bellworthy, a Past President of the Club. Awarded to the member with the highest aggregate score from any three

1971 Bob Scarlett 2001 Chris Demetriou LRPS

1972 Felix Essaye 2002 Marilyn Steward LRPS

1973 Not Awarded 2003 Marilyn Steward LRPS

1974 Not Awarded 2004 Marilyn Steward ARPS CPAGB
1975 Not Awarded 2005 Marilyn Steward ARPS CPAGB
1976 Margaret Turner 2006 Marilyn Steward ARPS DPAGB
1977 Margaret Turner 2007 Barbara Clark

1978 H J Hornsby 2008 Barbara Clark

1979 Bob Scarlett 2009 Barbara Clark

1980 D Phillimore 2010 Barbara Clark

1981 Clive Catlin 2011 Tony Hale

1982 Margaret Turner 2012 Tony Hale

1983 Malcolm Rapier 2013 Andrew Ridley

1984 John Gravett 2014 Sue Collins

1985 John Gravett 2015 Andrew Ridley

1986 John Gravett LRPS 2016 Barbara Clark

1987 John Gravett LRPS 2017 Sue Collins

1988 John Gravett ARPS 2018 Andrew Ridley LRPS

1989 Derek Friggens ARPS 2019 Marilyn Steward ARPS DPAGB BPE4* EFIAP/b
1990 Marion Rapier ARPS 2020 Andrew Ridley LRPS

1991 John Gravett ARPS 2021 Not Awarded (Covid-19)

1992 John Gravett ARPS 2022 Not Awarded (Covid-19)

1993 John Gravett ARPS 2023 Marilyn Steward ARPS DPAGB BPE4* EFIAP/b

1994 John Gravett ARPS
1995 John Gravett ARPS
1996 Chris Demetriou LRPS
1997 Chris Demetriou LRPS
1998 Chris Demetriou LRPS
1999 Marilyn Steward
2000 Chris Demetriou LRPS



THE SMEETON CUP (BEST ALL ROUND WORKER IN THE GENERAL SECTION)
Presented by J Smeeton, a Past President of the Club, in 1949. Awarded to the member from the General Print Section with the

1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

L Hussey

G Somers

R Finch

Joan Wilkinson
Joan Wilkinson
H J Hassell

G W Howell

G W Howell

G W Howell

P Hodgkinson
G A Gough

HJ Heath

D Leftwich

C Charlton
Bob Scarlett

F Wiggs

R Wiggins
Felix Essaye
Maurice Tuffin
G Lonsdale

G Lonsdale

C Gibson

A A Miles

Eric Rawlins
Harry Spence
C Ansell

A Batchelor
Bob Stevenson
Bob Stevenson

G Wade / J Green

J Green

R K Jermy
Marion Rapier
Douglas Dickens
Adele Howard

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2002
2003
2004
2005
2010
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Helen Figgens / Syd Whipp
Clive Spence
David Waller
Ivor Howard
Alan Bullock
Mervin Archer
Alan Hollis

John Thurlbourn
Des Clarke

Chris Demetriou
Ron Degiorgio
Marilyn Steward
Nick Clark
Barbara Clark
Barbara Clark
Becky Barrett
Becky Barrett
David Jackson
Rose Graham
Gary Jeffery
Jenny Burden
Not Awarded
Roland Bermel
Roland Bermel
John Knightley
Phil Dockerill
Linda Binstead
John Morison
Not Awarded (Covid-19)
Not Awarded (Covid-19)
Hatim Bharmal



THE EXHIBITION CUP

Awarded to the author of the print considered to be the best by the judge at an Annual Exhibition (when held).
2007 Martin Allen

2008 Alan Bullock LRPS

2009 David Greenshields

2010 Nick Clark

2014 Barbara Clark

2015 Dave Jackson

THE ROZELLA BOWL
Presented to the Club by former members Adele and Ivor Howard. Awarded to the member who receives the highest number of votes
from fellow members at an Annual Exhibition (when held).

1993 Tony Scialo 2007 Derek Friggens
1994 Malcolm Rapier ARPS 2008 Alan Bullock LRPS
1995 John Gravett ARPS 2009 Nick Clark

1996 Chris Demetriou LRPS 2010 Maggie Hughes
1997 Paul Sheard 2014 Andrew Ridley
2004 Marion Rapier ARPS 2015 Andrew Ridley

2005 Alan Bullock LRPS
2006 Nick Clark

THE GIBRALTAR PLATE

The plate was presented to the Club by the Gibraltar Photographic Society in 1957. It is awarded to the author of the print that
secures the highest number of votes from the visiting public at an Annual Exhibition (when held).

Edmonton Camera Club and the Gibraltar Photogrpahic Society stage a two-way competition between the clubs biannually.

1979 Bob Scarlett 1994 Joan Wilkinson ARPS
1980 Harry Spence 1995 Alan Jaques

1981 J Kenny 1996 Paul Sheard

1982 Terry Wilkins 1997 Paul Sheard

1983 Mike Stavri 2004 Marilyn Steward ARPS CPAGB
1984 Michael Gains 2005 Malcolm Rapier ARPS
1985 Bob Scarlett 2006 Nick Clark

1986 Michael Gains 2007 Derek Friggens

1987 John Gravett ARPS 2008 Chris Demetriou
1988 John Gravett ARPS 2009 Chris Demetriou
1989 John Gravett ARPS 2010 Chris Demetriou
1990 John Gravett ARPS 2014 Barbara Clark

1991 Mike Coleman 2015 Nick Clark

1992 John Thurlbourn



CUPS / TROPHIES NO LONGER AWARDED

THE INTERMEDIATE CUP
Awarded

1957 G W Howell

1958 D R Logan

1959 G A Gough

1960 D Leftwich

1961 Jim Valle

1962 Maurice Tuffin
1963 Ernie Bellworthy
1964 Bob Scarlett
1965 R Calvert

1966 R Wiggins / John Boxall
1967 J O'Donnell

1968 E W Roe

1969 F Rolands

1970 G Lonsdale

1971 C Gibson

1972 A A Miles

1973 D Batchelor
1974 E Brookman
1975 Harry Spence
1976 D Pillar

1977 E Hutchinson
1978 C Ansell
1979 Peter Barker

1980 E Hutchinson

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

J Green

R KJermy

John Gravett
Malcolm Rapier
Michael Gains
Marion Rapier LRPS
Helen Friggens LRPS
Vic Cox

Gordon Fisher

Ron Maton

Alan Bullock
Mervin Archer
John Thurlbourn
Joe Dawson

Chris Demetriou
Des Clarke

Alan Jaques

Ron Degiorgio
Marilyn Steward



THE GREEN CUP (ADVANCED COLOUR PRINT SECTION)
Awarded to the winner of the Colour Print Section. The Cup was last presented in 1999.

1973 Felix Essaye 1988 Derek Friggens ARPS
1975 Felix Essaye 1989 Charles Adams ABIPP
1976 E Hutchinson 1990 Marion Rapier ARPS
1977 Felix Essaye 1991 Malcolm Rapier ARPS
1978 Alan Brown 1992 John Thurlbourn
1979 Alan Brown 1993 Tony Scialo

1980 E Hutchinson 1994 Malcolm Rapier ARPS
1981 J Kenny 1995 Tony Scialo

1982 Mike Stavri 1996 Paul Sheard

1983 Harry Spence 1997 Paul Sheard

1984 Gerald Ring 1998 Chris Demetriou ARPS
1985 Derek Friggens 1999 Nick Clark

1986 Derek Friggens
1987 Derek Friggens LRPS

THE COLOUR SHIELD
Awarded to the winner of the Beginners Colour Print Section for work to a maximum print size of 8" x 10". The Cup was last presented
1989 Tony Scialo

1990 Joe Dawson

1991 Joe Dawson

1992 Alan Hollis

1993 Antony Pope
1994 Des Clarke

1995 Paul Sheard
1996 Ron Degiorgio
1997 John Jeffrey
1998 Nick Clark

1999 Marilyn Steward



THE TRIDENT TROPHY
Awarded to the winner of the best audio visual slide sequence. The trophy was presented by three Club members - Derek Friggens,
John Boxall and Bob Scarlett (the Trident AV Team). The Trophy was last presented in 1999.

1985 Malcolm Rapier

1986 John Gravett LRPS
1987 Gerald Ring

1988 Marion Rapier ARPS
1989 Malcolm Rapier ARPS
1990 John Gravett ARPS
1991 Comet 3

1992 Comet 4

1993 John Gravett ARPS
1994 Pat Smith

1995 Paul Sheard

1996 John Gravett ARPS
1997 Chris Demetriou LRPS
1998 Not Held

1999 Marilyn Steward



